33
Tantalum Capacitors R Series
R SERIES
FEATURES
• High Temperature Durability
No solder is used in connecting the cathode terminal to the tantalum pellet. Consequently, users can apply
direct soldering (wave soldering) and reflow soldering.
• High Adaptability of Automatic Assembly

Direction of Feed
Orientation
Tape
Polarity Marking+
42
Tantalum Capacitors R Series
RATINGS
STANDARD
DC Rated Voltage Capacitance
Case Size
Leakage Current tan δ ESR
@85˚C (125˚C) @20˚C, 120 Hz
(Case Code)
Part Number @20˚C @20˚C, 120 Hz @20˚C, 100 kHz
V µF µA Max. % Max. Ω Max.
4 3.3 A NRA335M04 0.5 4 8.0
(2.5) 4.7 A NRA475M04 0.5 4 7.5
10 B2(S) NRS106M04 0.5 6 3.5
10 B NRB106M04 0.5 6 3.5
22 C NRC226M04 0.8 6 1.8
33 C NRC336M04 1.3 6 1.8
47 D2(T) NRT476M04 1.9 6 1.2
47 D NRD476M04 1.9 6 1.2
68 D2(T) NRT686M04 2.7 6 0.8
68 D NRD686M04 2.7 6 0.8
6.3 2.2 A NRA225M06 0.5 4 8.0
(4) 3.3 A NRA335M06 0.5 4 7.0
6.8 B2(S) NRS685M06 0.5 6 3.5
6.8 B NRB685M06 0.5 6 3.5
15 C NRC156M06 0.9 6 1.8
22 C NRC226M06 1.4 6 1.8
33 D2(T) NRT336M06 2.0 6 1.5
33 D NRD336M06 2.0 6 1.5
47 D2(T) NRT476M06 3.0 6 1.1
47 D NRD476M06 3.0 6 0.8
10 1.5 A NRA155M10 0.5 4 8.0
(6.3) 2.2 A NRA225M10 0.5 4 7.0
4.7 B2(S) NRS475M10 0.5 4 3.5
4.7 B NRB475M10 0.5 4 3.5
10 C NRC106M10 1.0 6 1.8
15 C NRC156M10 1.5 6 1.8
22 D2(T) NRT226M10 2.2 6 1.5
22 D NRD226M10 2.2 6 1.5
33 D2(T) NRT336M10 3.3 6 1.1
33 D NRD336M10 3.3 6 0.8
16 1 A NRA105M16 0.5 4 10
(10) 1.5 A NRA155M16 0.5 4 8.0
3.3 B2(S) NRS335M16 0.5 4 3.5
3.3 B NRB335M16 0.5 4 4.5
6.8 C NRC685M16 1.0 6 1.9
10 C NRC106M16 1.6 6 1.8
15 D2(T) NRT156M16 2.4 6 1.5
15 D NRD156M16 2.4 6 1.5
22 D2(T) NRT226M16 3.5 6 1.1
22 D NRD226M16 3.5 6 0.8
Note Part numbers in the tables above are for products with a capacitance tolerance of ±20%.  For products
with a capacitance tolerance of ±10%, change the letter “M” to “K”.
Use the letters “S” and “T” in part numbers for the case code “B2” and “D2”.
Please refer to page 41 for the detail of part numbering system.
43
Tantalum Capacitors R Series
DC Rated Voltage Capacitance
Case Size
Leakage Current tan δ ESR
@85˚C (125˚C) @20˚C, 120 Hz
(Case Code)
Part Number @20˚C @20˚C, 120 Hz @20˚C, 100 kHz
V µF µA Max. % Max. Ω Max.
20 0.68 A NRA684M20 0.5 4 12
(13) 2.2 B2(S) NRS225M20 0.5 4 3.5
2.2 B NRB225M20 0.5 4 5
4.7 C NRC475M20 0.9 4 2.4
6.8 C NRC685M20 1.4 6 1.9
10 D2(T) NRT106M20 2.0 6 1.5
10 D NRD106M20 2.0 6 1.3
15 D2(T) NRT156M20 3.0 6 1.1
15 D NRD156M20 3.0 6 1.0
25 0.47 A NRA474M25 0.5 4 14
(16) 1.5 B2(S) NRS155M25 0.5 4 4.6
1.5 B NRB155M25 0.5 4 10
3.3 C NRC335M25 0.8 4 2.5
4.7 C NRC475M25 1.1 4 2.4
6.8 D2(T) NRT685M25 1.7 6 1.5
6.8 D NRD685M25 1.7 6 1.4
10 D2(T) NRT106M25 2.5 6 1.2
10 D NRD106M25 2.5 6 1.2
35 0.047 A NRA473M35 0.5 4 40
(22) 0.068 A NRA683M35 0.5 4 40
0.1 A NRA104M35 0.5 4 18
0.15 A NRA154M35 0.5 4 18
0.22 A NRA224M35 0.5 4 18
0.33 A NRA334M35 0.5 4 15
0.47 B2(S) NRS474M35 0.5 4 8.0
0.47 B NRB474M35 0.5 4 12
0.68 B2(S) NRS684M35 0.5 4 5.4
0.68 B NRB684M35 0.5 4 10
1 B2(S) NRS105M35 0.5 4 4.8
1 B NRB105M35 0.5 4 10
1.5 C NRC155M35 0.5 4 3.0
2.2 C NRC225M35 0.7 4 3.0
3.3 C NRC335M35 1.2 4 2.5
3.3 D NRD335M35 1.2 4 2.0
4.7 D2(T) NRT475M35 1.6 4 1.5
4.7 D NRD475M35 1.6 4 1.5
6.8 D2(T) NRT685M35 2.3 6 1.3
6.8 D NRD684M35 2.3 6 1.3
50 0.1 A NRA104M50 0.5 4 20
(32) 0.15 A NRA154M50 0.5 4 19
0.22 B2(S) NRS224M50 0.5 4 14
0.33 B2(S) NRS334M50 0.5 4 10
0.47 B2(S) NRS474M50 0.5 4 9.0
0.68 C NRC684M50 0.5 4 7.0
1 C NRC105M50 0.5 4 5.5
1.5 C NRC155M50 0.7 4 4.0
2.2 D NRD225M50 1.1 4 2.0
3.3 D2(T) NRT335M50 1.6 4 2.0
3.3 D NRD335M50 1.6 4 1.8
4.7 D NRD475M50 2.3 4 1.4
Note Part numbers in the tables above are for products with a capacitance tolerance of ±20%.  For products
with a capacitance tolerance of ±10%, change the letter “M” to “K”.
Use the letters “S” and “T” in part numbers for the case code “B2” and “D2”.
Please refer to page 41 for the detail of part numbering system.
44
Tantalum Capacitors R Series
DC Rated Voltage Capacitance
Case Size
Leakage Current tan δ ESR
@85˚C (125˚C) @20˚C, 120 Hz
(Case Code)
Part Number @20˚C @20˚C, 120 Hz @20˚C, 100 kHz
V µF µA Max. % Max. Ω Max.
2.5 4.7 A2(U) NRU475M02 0.5 8 18
(1.6) 6.8 A2(U) NRU685M02 0.5 8 16
10 A2(U) NRU106M02 0.5 8 15
15 A2(U) NRU156M02 0.5 12 10
15 A NRA156M02 0.5 8 5.0
22 A2(U) NRU226M02 0.5 12 10
22 A NRA226M02 0.5 8 4
33 A NRA336M02 0.8 8 3.5
33 B3(W) NRW336M02 0.8 8 —
33 B2(S) NRS336M02 0.8 8 3.0
47 A NRA476M02 1.1 12 4.5
47 B3(W) NRW476M02 1.1 12 —
47 B2(S) NRS476M02 1.1 8 2.4
68 B2(S) NRS686M02 1.7 8 2.0
100 B2(S) NRS107M02 2.5 8 2.0
150 B2(S) NRS157M02 3.7 16 —
220 C NRC227M02 5.5 12 1.0
330 D2(T) NRT337M02 8.2 14 0.7
470 D NRD477M02 11.7 14 0.7
4 2.2 A2(U) NRU225M04 0.5 8 25
(2.5) 3.3 A2(U) NRA335M04 0.5 8 18
4.7 A2(U) NRU475M04 0.5 8 10
6.8 A2(U) NRU685M04 0.5 8 8.0
6.8 A NRA685M04 0.5 8 6.0
10 A2(U) NRU106M04 0.5 12 8.0
10 A NRA106M04 0.5 8 5.0
15 A2(U) NRU156M04 0.6 12 8.0
15 A NRA156M04 0.6 8 4.0
15 B2(S) NRS156M04 0.6 8 3.0
22 A NRA226M04 0.8 8 3.5
22 B3(W) NRW226M04 0.8 8 —
22 B2(S) NRS226M04 0.8 8 2.8
22 B NRB226M04 0.8 8 3.0
33 A NRA336M04 1.3 10 4.5
33 B3(W) NRW336M04 1.3 12 —
33 B2(S) NRS336M04 1.3 8 2.4
47 B2(S) NRS476M04 1.8 8 2.0
47 C NRC476M04 1.8 8 1.8
68 B2(S) NRS686M04 2.7 8 2.0
68 C NRC686M04 2.7 8 1.6
100 B2(S) NRS107M04 4.0 12 —
100 C NRC107M04 4.0 8 1.2
100 D2(T) NRT107M04 4.0 8 0.9
100 D NRD107M04 4.0 8 0.8
150 C NRC157M04 6.0 10 1.0
150 D2(T) NRT157M04 6.0 8 0.7
150 D NRD157M04 6.0 8 0.7
220 D2(T) NRT227M04 8.8 12 0.7
220 D NRD227M04 8.8 8 0.7
330 D NRD337M04 13.2 14 0.7
Note Part numbers in the tables above are for products with a capacitance tolerance of ±20%.  For products
with a capacitance tolerance of ±10%, change the letter “M” to “K”.
Use the letters “U”, “W”, “S” and “T” in part numbers for the case code “A2”, “B3”, “B2” and “D2”.
Please refer to page 41 for the detail of part numbering system.
EXTENDED
45
Tantalum Capacitors R Series
DC Rated Voltage Capacitance
Case Size
Leakage Current tan δ ESR
@85˚C (125˚C) @20˚C, 120 Hz
(Case Code)
Part Number @20˚C @20˚C, 120 Hz @20˚C, 100 kHz
V µF µA Max. % Max. Ω Max.
6.3 1.5 A2(U) NRU155M06 0.5 8 25
(4) 2.2 A2(U) NRU225M06 0.5 8 18
3.3 A2(U) NRU335M06 0.5 8 9.0
4.7 A2(U) NRU475M06 0.5 8 7.5
4.7 A NRA475M06 0.5 8 6.0
6.8 A2(U) NRU685M06 0.5 8 7.5
6.8 A NRA685M06 0.5 8 5.0
10 A2(U) NRU106M06 0.6 8 10
10 A NRA106M06 0.6 8 4.0
10 B2(S) NRS106M06 0.6 8 3.0
15 A NRA156M06 0.9 8 3.5
15 B3(W) NRW156M06 0.9 8 —
15 B2(S) NRS156M06 0.9 8 2.5
15 B NRB156M06 0.9 8 3.0
22 A NRA226M06 1.4 10 4.5
22 B3(W) NRW226M06 1.4 12 —
22 B2(S) NRS226M06 1.4 8 2.3
33 B2(S) NRS336M06 2.0 8 2.0
33 C NRC336M06 2.0 8 1.8
47 B2(S) NRS476M06 3.0 8 2.0
47 C NRC476M06 3.0 8 1.6
68 B2(S) NRS686M06 4.2 10 —
68 C NRC686M06 4.2 8 1.2
68 D2(T) NRT686M06 4.2 8 0.9
68 D NRD686M06 4.2 8 0.8
100 C NRC107M06 6.3 10 0.9
100 D2(T) NRT107M06 6.3 8 0.8
100 D NRD107M06 6.3 8 0.8
150 D2(T) NRT157M06 9.4 10 0.8
150 D NRD157M06 9.4 8 0.8
220 D NRD227M06 13.8 12 0.8
10 1 A2(U) NRU105M10 0.5 8 25
(6.3) 1.5 A2(U) NRU155M10 0.5 8 20
2.2 A2(U) NRU225M10 0.5 8 12
3.3 A2(U) NRU335M10 0.5 8 12
3.3 A NRA335M10 0.5 8 5.5
4.7 A2(U) NRU475M10 0.5 8 8.0
4.7 A NRA475M10 0.5 8 5.0
6.8 A NRA685M10 0.6 8 4.5
6.8 B2(S) NRS685M10 0.6 8 3.0
10 A NRA106M10 1.0 8 3.2
10 B3(W) NRW106M10 1.0 8 —
10 B2(S) NRS106M10 1.0 8 2.5
10 B NRB106M10 1.0 8 3.0
15 B2(S) NRS156M10 1.5 8 2.5
22 B2(S) NRS226M10 2.2 8 2.4
22 C NRC226M10 2.2 8 1.8
33 B2(S) NRS336M10 3.3 8 2.0
33 C NRC336M10 3.3 8 1.6
Note Part numbers in the tables above are for products with a capacitance tolerance of ±20%.  For products
with a capacitance tolerance of ±10%, change the letter “M” to “K”.
Use the letters “U”, “W”, “S” and “T” in part numgers for the case code “A2”, “B3”, “B2” and “D2”.
Please refer to page 41 for the detail of part numbering system.
46
Tantalum Capacitors R Series
DC Rated Voltage Capacitance
Case Size
Leakage Current tan δ ESR
@85˚C (125˚C) @20˚C, 120 Hz
(Case Code)
Part Number @20˚C @20˚C, 120 Hz @20˚C, 100 kHz
V µF µA Max. % Max. Ω Max.
10 47 C NRC476M10 4.7 8 1.6
(6.3) 47 D2(T) NRT476M10 4.7 8 0.9
47 D NRD476M10 4.7 8 0.8
68 C NRC686M10 6.8 8 1.2
68 D2(T) NRT686M10 6.8 8 0.8
68 D NRD686M10 6.8 8 0.8
100 D2(T) NRT107M10 10 10 0.8
100 D NRD107M10 10 8 0.7
150 D NRD157M10 15 10 0.7
16 0.68 A2(U) NRU684M16 0.5 6 25
(10) 1 A2(U) NRU105M16 0.5 6 16
1.5 A2(U) NRU155M16 0.5 6 13
2.2 A2(U) NRU225M16 0.5 6 13
2.2 A NRA225M16 0.5 6 6.0
3.3 A NRA335M16 0.5 6 5.0
4.7 A NRA475M16 0.7 6 5.0
4.7 B2(S) NRS475M16 0.7 6 3.0
6.8 A NRA685M16 1.0 6 5.0
6.8 B3(W) NRW685M16 1.0 6 —
6.8 B2(S) NRS685M16 1.0 6 2.5
6.8 B NRB685M16 1.0 6 3.5
10 B2(S) NRS106M16 1.6 6 2.4
15 B2(S) NRS156M16 2.4 6 2.5
15 C NRC156M16 2.4 6 1.8
22 B2(S) NRS226M16 3.5 6 2.5
22 C NRC226M16 3.5 6 1.6
33 C NRC336M16 5.2 6 1.2
33 D2(T) NRT336M16 5.2 6 0.9
33 D NRD336M16 5.2 6 0.8
47 C NRC476M16 7.5 6 1.2
47 D2(T) NRT476M16 7.5 6 0.8
47 D NRD476M16 7.5 6 0.8
68 D NRD686M16 10.8 6 0.7
100 D NRD107M16 16 10 —
20 0.1 A2(U) NRU104M20 0.5 6 40
(13) 0.15 A2(U) NRU154M20 0.5 6 35
0.22 A2(U) NRU224M20 0.5 6 35
0.33 A2(U) NRU334M20 0.5 6 30
0.47 A2(U) NRU474M20 0.5 6 27
0.68 A2(U) NRU684M20 0.5 6 15
1 A2(U) NRU105M20 0.5 6 13
1 A NRA105M20 0.5 6 9.0
1.5 A2(U) NRU155M20 0.5 6 13
1.5 A NRA155M20 0.5 6 6.5
2.2 A NRA225M20 0.5 6 6.0
3.3 A NRA335M20 0.6 6 5.0
3.3 B2(S) NRS335M20 0.6 6 3.0
4.7 A NRA475M20 0.9 6 5.0
4.7 B2(S) NRS475M20 0.9 6 3.0
Note Part numbers in the tables above are for products with a capacitance tolerance of ±20%.  For products
with a capacitance tolerance of ±10%, change the letter “M” to “K”.
Use the letters “U”, “W”, “S” and “T” in part numbers for the case code “A2”, “B3”, “B2” and “D2”.
Please refer to page 41 for the detail of part numbering system.
47
Tantalum Capacitors R Series
DC Rated Voltage Capacitance
Case Size
Leakage Current tan δ ESR
@85˚C (125˚C) @20˚C, 120 Hz
(Case Code)
Part Number @20˚C @20˚C, 120 Hz @20˚C, 100 kHz
V µF µA Max. % Max. Ω Max.
20 4.7 B NRB475M20 0.9 6 4.0
(13) 6.8 B2(S) NRS685M20 1.4 6 2.8
10 B2(S) NRS106M20 2.0 6 2.5
10 C NRC106M20 2.0 6 1.8
15 C NRC156M20 3.0 6 1.7
22 C NRC226M20 4.4 6 1.5
22 D2(T) NRT226M20 4.4 6 0.9
22 D NRD226M20 4.4 6 0.8
33 D2(T) NRT336M20 6.6 6 0.8
33 D NRD336M20 6.6 6 0.8
47 D NRD476M20 9.4 6 0.8
25 0.68 A NRA684M25 0.5 6 10
(16) 1 A NRA105M25 0.5 6 8.0
1.5 A NRA155M25 0.5 6 8.0
2.2 A NRS225M25 0.5 6 8.0
2.2 B2(S) NRS225M25 0.5 6 4.0
3.3 B2(S) NRS335M25 0.8 6 3.5
3.3 B NRB335M25 0.8 6 4.5
4.7 B2(S) NRS475M25 1.1 6 3.0
6.8 C NRC685M25 1.7 6 1.9
10 C NRC106M25 2.5 6 1.8
15 D2(T) NRT156M25 3.7 6 1.2
15 D NRD156M25 3.7 6 1.0
22 D NRD226M25 5.5 6 0.8
35 0.47 A NRA474M35 0.5 6 12
(22) 0.68 A NRA684M35 0.5 6 9.0
1 A NRA105M35 0.5 6 8.0
1.5 A NRA155M35 0.5 6 8.0
1.5 B2(S) NRS155M35 0.5 6 4.8
1.5 B NRB155M35 0.5 6 5.0
2.2 B2(S) NRS225M35 0.7 6 4.2
2.2 B NRB225M35 0.7 6 5.0
3.3 B2(S) NRS335M35 1.1 6 4.0
4.7 C NRC475M35 1.6 6 2.2
6.8 C NRC685M35 2.3 6 1.9
10 D2(T) NRT106M35 3.5 6 1.2
10 D NRD106M35 3.5 6 1.0
15 D NRD156M35 5.2 6 0.9
Note Part numbers in the tables above are for products with a capacitance tolerance of ±20%.  For products
with a capacitance tolerance of ±10%, change the letter “M” to “K”.
Use the letters “U”, “W”, “S” and “T” in part numbers for the case code “A2”, “B3”, “B2” and “D2”.
Please refer to page 41 for the detail of part numbering system.